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ReadyEarth

Consulting, Inc.
ReadyEarth
Consulting, Inc.
e P.0. Box 365
January 14' 2016 REC /f".@, Pewaukee, WI 53072
o 7 jbartley@ReadyEarth.net
J/\N 2 6 2016 moBILE 414.731.9874
Ms. Janet DiMaggio FAX zsz.izz.siol t
. i | RAR WWwWWw. B
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources DNR R&R readyearth.ne
3911 Fish Hatchery Road | SOUTH CENTRAL REGION

Madison, WI 53711

RE: DERF Claim #3 and Progress Report for the Block System Cleaners Facility
Located at 2017 Winnebago Street in Madison, Wisconsin — BRRTS No. 02-13-
552132; ReadyEarth Project no. 11-0604

Dear Ms. DiMaggio:

PHONE 262.522.3520
|
|
|

ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc. (ReadyEarth) is pleased to submit the enclosed claim for
reimbursement through the Drycleaner Environmental Response Fund (DERF), and
provide this progress report of the work completed through this claim period. |
The scope approved to date is 100% complete. ReadyEarth documented the
completion of the previously approved scope in a closure request submitted to the
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (DNR) in July 2015. The DNR denied the
closure request in a letter dated August 6, 2015. The letter indicated that the DNR is
requiring additional definition of degree and extent of soil and groundwater impacts, and
proposal of an active remedial action to reduce the contaminant mass in groundwater.
ReadyEarth will be developing an appropriate scope of work to present to the DNR that
will include a change order for approval of additional costs.

Thank you for the assistance with this project. If you have any questions or comments
regarding this submittal, please call me at (262) 522-3520.

Sincerely,

ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.

Jason E. Bartley, P.G.
President

enclosure
cc: Mr. Kevin Burditt

11-0604q






State of Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources
Box 7921, Madison, Wi 537077921

dnrwigov

Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program
Reimbursement Application

Form 4400-211 {R 10/05)

Page 1 of 2

Notlee: This farm ls authorized under ss. 202,656 Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 169, Wis. Adm, Code. Use of this form is required by the De'bartment for any

application filed pursuant to gs,

used for any othar purpose
Wisconsin's Open Records

202,65 Wis. Stats, and Ch, NR 169, Wis. Adm. Code.
persons who do not complete and submit this form will not be eliglble for reimbursemant under this program.
other than that for which it was originally being collected. Information will bs made accassibla o raquasters under
Jaws (5. 18.32-19.39, Wis. Stats.) and requirements.

There are no penalties for failing to complete this form, but

Parsonal infonmation is not intended to be

{nstructions: Read the instructions that accompany this form. You may apply for costs incurred October 14, 1997 to present. Submit this form with its

attachmenis to your DNR Project Managar.

App

pplic P

Abplicant Name

Block System Cleaners - Attn: Kevin Burditt

[Type o(Rasponse 'Action costs included in this
lappllcation: (select all that apply)

Business Name

Block System Cleaners

[:] Immediate
Slte Investigation

Maiting Street Address and PO Box

D Infetim Action
Remedisal

2017 Winnebago Street
City Stale  EZIP Code
Madison . 53704

This reimburesment request Is a:  (select ona)

Partial Request— Numbsr: 3

Telephone Number Fax Number E-Mail Address ‘
(608) 244-3531 ' blockcleaners@attn et Final Request
Applicantis:  (select one) {‘Eégp ctione Timi

Owner under 8. 292.65(1)(i), Wis. Stats.
E}Dpsrator under s, 292,65(1)(h), Wis. Stats.

()3.

Note: Start date may not overiap previous fime period.
Actions Start Date Actions End Date

Property owner of a faci

IR

lity licensed after October 14, 1997 undet &. 292.65(1)

10/01/2013 10/31/2015

TR

Age t able)
Agent Name Title
NA NA |
Business Name Telephone Numbar Fax Number
NA
Mailing Street Addrass and PO Box City State  [ZIP Code
NA
Payrient Assighment-Cir
Contact Name Telephone Number
NA NA
NMailing Straet Address and PO Box City State  ZIP Code
NA WI

r reimbursement from the program for costs related to one or more discharges at this
facility, a reasonable effort must be made to notity every potentially eligible applicant prior to filing an application for reimbursement.
Check here if there are no other eligible persons to notify.

(f there are other responsible persons eligible for reimbursement from the program associated with this site, complete the following for
each, To repart more than two responsible persons, attach a sheet with the additional informatian.

Name Tolaphone Number

NA

Maifing Street Address and PO Box City State ZIP Code
NA NA Wl

Name - Tulephone Number

NA _

Malllng Street Address and PO Box City State 1P Code
NA = NA Wl







Dry Cleaner Environmental Response Program
Reimbursement Application S
Form 4400-211 (R 10/05) Page 2 6f2 .

Namé of Dry Cleaner Facility (or former facility) Dry Cleémng Facility Construcnon Date if knownf¥Was the facllity constructed after

Block System Cleaners 1920 October 14, 19977 M ves

Have the following enhanced poliution prevention measures been implementad?

1. All wastes that are generatad at the dry cleaning facility and that contain dry cleaning solvent are manéged as hazardous Yes
wastes in complianca with ¢h.281 and 42 USC6801 to 69911,

2. Dry cleaning solvent or wastewater from dry claaning machines are not discharged Into any sanitary sewer or septic tank or
into the waters of this state. k< {Yes
3. Each machine or other piece of equipment in which dry cleaning solvent s used, or the entire area in which those machines m Yos . No

or pigces of equipment are located, is surrounded by a containment dike or other containment structure that is ablg to
contain any leak, spilt or other release of dry cleaning solvent from the machinas ar other pieces of equipment.

4. The floor within any area surtounded by a dike or other containment structure under 3 above is sealed or is otherwise Y@s DN o
impervious to dry cleaning solvant -
5. Al perchioroethylene ig defivered to the dry ¢leaning facility by means of a closed, ditect-coupled delivary system. Yes No
Is the facility currently operating at this location? If no, Date Operations Ceased Most Recent Departmant of Revenue  [Dry Cleaner License No,
r NA Licsnse Date 073094
Yes E No '
"Propetty Location-Straat City ZIP Cade County Latitude Longitude
2017 anebago Street Madison 53704 Dane 455'33.2" 189 21' 15.8
s ' :
When dxd the dlscharga occur?  (selectone) What products were released at the discharge site:  (select all that apply)
m Date: 1ma/dd/ YYYY m Perchlorogthylene Petroleum Solvents
mHismri(:a!. I don't know . Othar, specify:
Hava there been actions taken to address & previous If yas, has an NR 726 case closure baen lssuad for the If yes, Closure Letter Date
discharge at this site? =7 ast dlacharga? e
D Yes No P s ] Yos m No
Contact Name Buéiness Name Contact Name Business Name
Jason Bartley ReadyEarth Consulting, It
— e

G

At.the.time the discharge ocourred: (sélact one)

There were no insurance palicies in effact.
Policies were in effect, but na claims were made,
mPolicies wers in effect but coverage was denied. Enclose a copy of the Insurance company's denial of coverage letter.

Pollcies ware in effect that covered part of the clean-up costs. Enclose detailed documentation that indicateathe specific invoices or costs that were
covered and not caverad by insurance. If a specific agreement was reached ragarding the insurance settlement, enclose a copy.

Policies were in effect and an insurance clalm is panding.
minsuranoe caverage has not changed since the last application submitted to the Dry Gleaner Environmental Response Program for this discharge.
if insurance policies were in effect, list companias, policias and effective dates. If needad, attach separate sheet of paper.

Other Sourd

Have you apphsd for or will you apply for reimbursement from i yas, Program Name . ’ Application Date
any other program for rasponse action costs assoc;ated w1th NA .

this discharge? B Yes INo

To the best of my knawledge and belief, all data in this application ars true and correct. 1 have made & reasonable effort to notify all potentially eligible
owners and operators of the sita that this application is being filed.

Title Campany Name' Date

Applicant or Agent §(gnature [
é m’_ Block System Cleaners 7 - = QIS_

V.P./GM.
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Form W-9 . ‘ Request for Taxpayer , rGiVﬁ F‘;"‘,“ g> the
(Rev. Decamber 2014) Identification Number and Certification cond 16 2he G

Dapartmsnt of the Treraury
Intsmal Revenue Service

1 Name (a2 ghown on your iIngome tax return). Name Js requlred on thig ling; do not feave thiz line biank.

Block System, Inc.
2 Businesa name/disregarded entity name, if differant from above

P

3 Gheck appropriate box for federal tax clgesification; check only ane of the following seven boxes: 'éeﬁﬁné’?\%‘?%s {ic&ctl?sdgpgly only fo
s hot i k
[_) individuatsole proprietor or ﬂ: Corpotation  [_] S Corporation [} Partnership [ Trustestate | nenructians on p;age s )':w uals; 988
single-membst LLG Exempt payse cods (if any)

[ Uimited lanfiity company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, 3= corparatlon, P=partnarship) »

Note. For a single-member LLC that Is disregarded, do not check LLC; check the approgriate box In the ling gbova for | FXEMPpian fram FATCA reporting

the tax classification of the single-member owner. code (if any)
D Other (sas instructions) = (Appkex ta Recountz mantinad outsie the U~8~)__‘
§ Address (number, street, and apt. or sulte no.) Requestar's name and gddrese (aptional)
2017 Winnebago Street

& City, atete, end ZIP code

Madison, Wt 53704
7 st account number(s) here {optlonal)

Primt or type
See Specific Instructions on page 2.

Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN In the approprlate box. The TiN provided must match the name glven on line 1 to avaid | Social security number
backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number {SSN). However, for a
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Pait | instructions on page 3. For other - - -
entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How fo geta
TIN on page 3. : or

Note. If the acoount is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1 and the chart on page 4 for | Employer identification number |

guidelines on whose number to enter. ] i
319 -10{7]78{7{3!|4

Part i Certification
Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:
1. The number shown an this form is my coect taxpayer identification number (or | am waiting for a number to be igsued to me); and

2. L'am not subject to backup withhalding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b} | have not bean notified Ly the internal Revenus
Servics (IRS) that | am subjact 1o backup withholding as a resuit of a faliure to report all interest or dividends, or (o) the IRS hae natified me that | am

no lenger subject to backup withholding; and

4. lam a LLS. ¢itizen or other LS. narson (defined below); and

4"The'FATGA codel(s) entered on this form (f any} indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting Is correct. ;

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subleet to backup withhalding
bacause you have failed to report all Interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For morigage
interaat pald, acquisition ar abandenment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arangement (IBA), and
generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required 1o sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the
instructions on page 3.

Sign Signature of ; o - ) . )
Here .8, person K v ) Date / / é

General lnStruCthnS , i {t :tc:,or:) 1098 (homs mortgags interest), 1098-E4student loan interesy), 1098-T
Section references are ta the Interpal Revenue Code unless otherwlise nated, * Form 1039-C {canceled debt) :
Future developments. Information about devslopments sffacting Form W-8 (such » Form 1098-A (acquisition ar sbandonment of sectired praperty)

as Iegislation enacted after wa release it) ia at www.ire. gov/ivg.

Use Form W-9 only if you are & U.S. person (including a resident aileny), to
Purpose of Form provide your correct TIN,
An Individyal or entity {(Farm W-§ requester) who s reggulred to fiie an Infarmatlon If you da not returm Form W-8 to the requester with & TIN, you might be aubject
return with the IRS rust obtain your correct taxpayer identification nurnber (TIN) to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding? on page 2.
which may ba your social security numbar (SSN), jndividual taxpayer idantification 8y signing the filled-out form, you:
number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification nuraber (ATIN), or employer . . s
identification number (EIN}, to report on an information return the amount paid to © }oeolgglg di]hat the TIN you are glving is correct {or you are waiting for & number
youl, or other amount reportable on an Information return, Examples of Information o . o
rewms inglude, but are not limited ta, the followlng: 2. Cartify that you are not subject 1o backup withholding, or .
= Form 1099-INT (interest earned ar paid) ’ 3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a U.8. exampt payea. If

. . . appticable, you are alzo certifying that as a U.S. parson, your allocabie share of
= Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stecks or mutual funds) aﬁ{; psnnarzhip income ,mmfi Lfsx trads or busmss N Xol sub}ec;t 10 the

* Form 1099-MISC (varlous types of income, przes, awards, or gross praceeds) withholding fax on forelgn partners’ share of effectivaly connectad incoms, and

* Form 1098-B (atock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by 4. Gertify that FATCA code(a) antersd on this farm (f any} Indicating that you are
brokers) exempt from the FATCA reporting, Is correct. See What s FATCA raparting® on

» Form 1088-8 (proceada fram real eatata tranaactions) page 2 far further Infarmation.

¢« Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

Cat, No, 10231 Form W-9 (Rev. 12-2014)
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Jason Bartley <jbartley@readyearth.net>

block spreadsheet
3 messages

Walden, James E - DNR <James.Walden@wisconsin.gov> Tue, Jan 7, 2014 at 11:11 AM
To: "jpartley@ReadyEarth.net" <jbartley@readyearth.net>

Jason:
Can you add the scoping and 3“ party amounts to your spreadsheet so that the total approved budget number in your
spreadsheet matches the actual amount approved for the site. Sarah was a little confused by why the number on your

spreadsheet didn’t match. The total approved budget should be $40,655 plus the $2782 for scoping and the $3338 for the
third party (Thysse). Thanks.

~im O alden

DNR RR/5 608-267-7572

We are committed to service excellence. Click here to evaluate how | did.

Jason Bartley <jbartley@readyearth.net> Fri; Feb 14, 2014 at 12:45 PM
To: "Walden, James E - DNR" <James.Walden@wisconsin.gov>

Jim,

Per your email below regarding the DERF claim spreadsheet, | have combined all of the costs onto the "Claim #2 SI" tab
and attached that spreadsheet to this email. | originally had each phase (scoping, 3rd party, and Sl) on a separate tab of
the spreadsheet (ie each phase was its own work book), but | see what you are saying as far as showing an accurate
running total.

On a separate note:

We agreed in one of our previous phone calls to email the costs for the piezometer installation and then follow that up with
an official change order request once | have the SSDS proposals. | have a proposal from Radon Abatement for diagnostic
pilot testing. | met with Tom Heine of Radon Abatement and Kevin Burditt at the site recently to develop a good mitigation
strategy. | am comfortable with Toms approach and experience with these matters and think he is the way to go. Here is
what | have so far for costs that need approval to get going on the work:

Drilling contractor = $2,199 (based on bid)

Diagnostic testing contractor = $925 (based on bid)

Soil & GW lab (one full round) = $660

ReadyEarth scope development &project coordination = $1,525
ReadyEarth drilling & well install oversight & equipment = $620
ReadyEarth well development, groundwater sampling, survey = $675
Preliminary Total = $2,820







Page 2 of 3

Once | get the final number for the SSDS installation, | will follow up with an official change order that includes the above
costs and other costs to complete this next phase. Please respond with an "authorization” so we can start the drilling
without waiting for the SSDS numbers. Thanks. | appreciate your help and please let me know if | missed something.

Thanks,
Jason
{Quoted text hidden]

Jason E. Bartley, P.G.
President

ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.
P.0. Box 365

Pewaukee, Wi 53072

ph 262-522-3520

cell 414-731-0874
bartley@ReadyEarth.net

7 Linking Spreadsheet (4400-214D).xlIsx
=] 128K

Walden, James E - DNR <James.Walden@uwisconsin.gov> Wed, Feb 19, 2014 at 6:44 AM
To: Jason Bartley <jbartley@readyearth.net>

jason:

The drilling costs seem appropriate so please proceed. Thanks.

DNR RR/5 608-267-7572

We are committed to service excellence. Click here to evaluate how | did.

From: Jason Bartley [mailto:jbartley@readyearth.net]
Sent: Friday, February 14, 2014 12:46 PM

To: Walden, James E - DNR

Subject: Re: block spreadsheet
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[Quoted text hidden]







State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Scott Walker, Governor

3911 Fish Hatchery Road

Fitchburg Wi 53711-5397 Cathy Stepp, Secretary
Telephone 608-266-2621

Toll Free 1-888-836-7463 WISCONSIN™=
TTY Access via relay - 711 | DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

December 19, 2014

Block Systems Cleaners
Attn: Kevin Burditt
2017 Winnebago Street
Madison WI 53704

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order #4 for the Block System Cleaners,
2017 Winnebago Street, Madison, WDNR BRRTS #02-13-552132

Dear Mr. Burditt:

Your proposed change order is approved. You may proceed with the proposed work. The DNR received the
proposal titled Change Order Request No. 4 for the Block System Cleaners Facility Located at 2017 Winnebago
Street in Madison, Wisconsin — BRRTS No. 02-13-552132; ReadyEarth Project no. 11-0604 prepared by
ReadyEarth and submitted on your behalf on November 25, 2014.

ReadyEarth is proposing to install subslab depressurization systems within the Block building and the west-
adjoining building to mitigate the vapor intrusion pathway. Two additional rounds of groundwater monitoring of -
the existing monitoring well network, including the piezometer, will be conducted. A closure request will be

prepared and submitted for the site.

Cost approved for this change order is $12,785.00 for consulting and $6,190.00 for sub-contractors, for a total of
$18,975.00. The total cost approved to date for this site is $57,278.99.

Please be aware that you are required to comply with all applicable statutes and administrative rules including the
NR 700 series, Wisconsin Administrative Code, hazardous waste management and wastewater discharges.

This approval does not guarantee the reimbursement of costs under the Dry Cleaner Environmental Response

Program. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs for reimbursement will be madf: at the time of
¢

claim review.
If you have any questions regarding the content of this letter, please contact me at (608) 275-3295 or
Jjanet.dimaggio@wisconsin.gov

Sincerely,

net DiMaggio, P
Hydrogeologist
Bureau for Remediation & Redevelopment

ce: Jason Bartley, ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc., P.O. Box 365, Pewaukee, WI 53072
DERF Fund Manager — CF/2, GEF 2, Madison

d . i . B PRINTED
wisconain gov ~ Naturally WISCONSIN £







Consulting, Inc.

ReadyEartn
Z/l Consulting, Inc.

P.0. Box 365

November 21 , 201,3/ Pewaukee, Wl 53072

jbartley@ReadyEarth.net
PHONE 262.522.3520
wmosiLe 414.731.9874

Ms. Janet DiMaggio FAX 262.522.3501
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources www.readyearth.net
3911 Fish Hatchery Road

Madison, Wi 53711

RE: Change Order Request No. 4 for the Block System Cleaners Facility Located at
2017 Winnebago Street in Madison, Wisconsin — BRRTS No. 02-13-552132;
ReadyEarth Project no. 11-0604

Dear Ms. DiMaggio:

ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc. (ReadyEarth) is pleased to submit this change order for
the above-referenced site (the “site”). This letter provides a summary of the Sl to date,
outlines the additional activities proposed for the site, and requests your approval of the
proposed costs for those activities. The attached DNR linking spreadsheet presents the
proposed costs for the additional Sl activities presented in this letter.

S| Results Summary

The sampling results from previous Si activities were presented and discussed in more
detail in our “Site Investigation Report” dated August 17, 2012, and our “2™ Change
Order Results Letter” dated August 22, 2013. The S| activities are summarized below.

The attached Figures 1 and 2 illustrate the location of the site and general site features.
The site is an active dry cleaning facility that had utilized petroleum-based Stoddard in
its cleaning process up until 1991 when a solvent-based machine was installed at the
site. The Stoddard had been stored in five underground storage tanks (USTs) that were
properly removed/abandoned in 1998. The current dry cleaning machine operating at
the site is a closed-loop, dry-to-dry machine that utilizes tetrachloroethene (PCE) in its
cleaning process. The site scoping and S! activities indicate that the current dry
cleaning operations are not contributing to the impacts at the site.

The previous site scoping and Sl activities (prior to those documented herein) included
collecting soil samples from eight probeholes, installing eight NR 141 monitoring wells,
collecting soil samples concurrently with the well installation, conducting two rounds of
sub-slab vapor sampling beneath the buildings at the site and three adjoining




properties, and conducting six rounds of groundwater sampling. The additional

activities documented in this letter include installation of a piezometer and an additional
round of groundwater sampling.

The SI activities define the soil impacts at the site both laterally and vertically, and
demonstrate that additional definition with respect to soil impacts is not warranted. The
S results also indicate that soil impacts are not present within the top 4 feet below
ground surface (bgs), and that the direct contact pathway is adequately mitigated under
current conditions. The attached Table 1 summarizes the soil analytical results
obtained to date.

The sub-slab vapor sampling has indicated that all concentrations were below the non-
residential action levels during the initial sampling event. However, the vapor
concentrations from beneath the Block building and the west-adjoining building were
above the non-residential action level during the subsequent sampling round. Mitigation
of the vapor pathway appears warranted for the site and west-adjoining building. The
attached Table 2 summarizes the sub-slab vapor sampling results obtained to date.

Prior to each sampling event, ReadyEarth measured the depth to groundwater at each
monitoring well to determine groundwater elevations. Based on those elevations, the
direction of groundwater flow has been consistently to the southwest with a slight

localized radial pattern. The attached Table 3 summarizes the groundwater elevation
data collected to date.

The groundwater concentrations are relatively low across the site. The attached Tables
4 and 5 summarize the groundwater analytical data collected to date. The highest PCE
concentration at the site to date was 383 parts per billion (ppb) in MW-4, which
decreased during the most recent event to 103 ppb at that well. That most-recent
concentration is the second lowest concentration to date at that well. Well MW-4 is
located outside of the eastern portion of the building adjacent to the former Stoddard
tanks (removed/abandoned 1998). ReadyEarth understands that PCE was never
stored in those tanks. Naphthalene and combined trimethylbenzenes are the only
Stoddard compounds detected above standards at the site, and have both decreased to
concentrations below their respective preventive action limits (PALs).

ReadyEarth believes that the groundwater impacts are defined to the extent practicable.
The PCE concentrations in the downgradient well MW-6 have been relatively minor and
stable, and have ranged from 13.6 ppb during the initial event to 6.9 ppb during the
most recent sampling event.



ReadyEarth previously conciuded that the PCE groundwater concentrations were
relatively low, were statistically stable or decreasing, and that the lateral extent had
been defined to the point practicable. Based on a conversation with Mr. Jim Walden of
the DNR in the fall of 2013, Mr. Walden generally agreed with ReadyEarth’s conclusions
that the degree and extent of impacts had been fairly well defined. However, Mr.
Walden requested a piezometer be installed southwest of MW-4, and requested that
bids be obtained for the SSDS installation.

ReadyEarth contacted three SSDS installation contractors and coordinated site
meetings for their inspection. Due to significant delays in obtaining contractor bids and
one of the contractors declining to bid, Mr. Walden authorized the costs for the drilling
and SSDS diagnostic tests via email, with the understanding that ReadyEarth would
prepare a formal change order letter (this letter) to document the costs, including the
coordination costs in order to prepare the change order.

Piezometer Installation and Additional Sampling

On April 10, 2014, ReadyEarth documented the procedures that Giles Engineering
Associates, Inc. (“Giles”) utilized to install PZ-1. ReadyEarth collected soil samples at
continuous 2-foot intervals for the first 16 feet bgs, at approximate 5-foot intervals from
20 feet bgs to 30 feet bgs, and then continuously at 2-foot intervals from 30 to 36 feet
bgs, the maximum depth drilled. The purpose of the sampling was to locate the silt
layer observed during previous Sl activites. As discussed with Mr. Walden,
ReadyEarth intended on screening the piezometer just above the silt layer. The
attached Figure 3 illustrates a soil profile cross section that ReadyEarth updated with
PZ-1. The boring log for the PZ-1, well construction form, and well development form
are also attached.

ReadyEarth submitted two soil samples collected during the piezometer installation for
laboratory analyses of VOCs. All VOCs were below detection limits in both of those soil
samples. The PZ-1 soil analytical results are included in the attached Table 1, and the
soil analytical laboratory report is attached.

On May 30, 2014, ReadyEarth sampled groundwater from the entire well network.
ReadyEarth also developed and surveyed PZ-1 relative to the existing monitoring well
network in conjunction with the sampling event. During the sampling event, ReadyEarth
measured the depth to water at each well and purged an appropriate volume of water.
The groundwater measurement data for the May 2014 sampling event are included in




the attached Table 3. Based on the groundwater elevations, the groundwater flow
during May 2014 was consistent with previous events. The attached Figure 4 illustrates
the groundwater elevation contours for the May 2014 sampling event.

ReadyEarth discharged all purged water to the Madison Metropolitan Sewerage District
through an on-site sanitary sewer connection under prior approval. The soil cuttings
from the drilling were transported off-site for disposal by Waste Management. The
attached Table 4 summarizes the “typical” compounds of concern at the site, and Table
5 summarizes all detected compounds at the site. The groundwater analytical
laboratory report for May 2014 is also attached.

As mentioned earlier in this letter, the PCE concentrations detected during May 2014
are among the lowest detected to date. The PCE in the downgradient well (MW-6)
decreased from 12.3 ppb in June 2013 to 6.9 ppb in May 2014. PCE was detected in
the piezometer at a concentration of 139 ppb. The piezometer is appropriately situated
to evaluate vertical migration of groundwater impacts at the site. Although PCE and its
breakdown compound trichloroethene (TCE) were detected in PZ-1, the concentrations
are relatively low and approximately 64% lower than the peak concentration detected at
MW-4. Further vertical migration is unlikely due to the hard/very dense silt beneath the
well-graded sand in which the piezometer is screened in. Based on the overall low
concentrations and the definition to the extent practicable, ReadyEarth believes that no

additional investigation or remediation is warranted with respect to groundwater other
than documenting natural attenuation.

Proposed Additional Activities

ReadyEarth recommends installing SSDSs within the Block building and the west-
adjoining building to mitigate the vapor intrusion pathway.  ReadyEarth also
recommends conducting two additional rounds of groundwater monitoring of the existing
monitoring well network to document groundwater conditions, in particular in the
piezometer. ReadyEarth believes that after completing the work discussed in this
change order, ReadyEarth will be able to submit a closure request for the site.
ReadyEarth has documented the estimated costs for the additional work on the
attached DNR linking spreadsheet. The following sections describe the work in detail.

Item No. 1 Amendment — Work Plan Preparation and Scope Determination

ReadyEarth has spent considerable time coordinating quotes from SSDS contractors,
diagnostic testing, and site coordination meetings. ReadyEarth has developed what we



believe to be an appropriate scope of work to achieve closure for the site. If you believe
that an alternate scope of work is appropriate to achieve closure, we would be happy to
discuss those details.

item No. 3 Amendment — Monitoring Well Installation

This change order documents the procedures and results associated with the
piezometer installation. The direct costs for the piezometer installation were approved
in Mr. Walden's email dated February 19, 2014. This change order includes additional
data evaluation of the sampling results for the closure request documentation. This
change order also includes costs for the disposal of the two soil drums.

Item No. 6 Amendment — Additional Documentation

ReadyEarth will include the results of the additional activities described in this letter into
a closure request. ReadyEarth will incorporate all data into updated tables and figures
in order to comply with the current required DNR closure format. The closure request
will include copies of laboratory reports not previously submitted and other pertinent
information. ReadyEarth anticipates submitting a closure request by August 2015.

Item No. 7 Amendment — Change Order/Status Letter

ReadyEarth has prepared this change order/status letter to present the additional data
collected to date and provide our conclusions and recommendations. This letter is also
intended to provide justification for the additional costs presented on the attached DNR
linking spreadsheet.

Item No. 8 Amendment — Additional Groundwater Sampling

ReadyEarth proposes to conduct two additional rounds of groundwater sampling from
the existing well network. ReadyEarth will use the additional groundwater sampling
data to document the site conditions and support closure via natural attenuation. During
each event, ReadyEarth will measure the depth to groundwater and collect groundwater
samples from each well. ReadyEarth will discharge the water generated during the
sampling activities to the municipal sanitary sewer under prior approval from the
Madison Metropolitan Sewerage District. ReadyEarth will utilize dedicated equipment
or standard field decontamination procedures to avoid cross-contamination.
ReadyEarth will collect and submit groundwater samples from each well under standard
chain-of-custody protocol to a Wisconsin-Certified laboratory for analyses of VOCs.




Item No. 10 Amendment —-Sub-Slab Vapor Mitigation

ReadyEarth has coordinated with three SSDS contractors and obtained two quotes for
the installation of SSDSs in the Block building and west-adjoining building. ReadyEarth
is prepared to schedule the installation work upon your approval of this change order.
The SSDS contractor will install appropriate systems and conduct post-installation
manometer testing to confirm the efficacy of the system(s).

ReadyEarth will document the system installation in the closure request, which will
include photographs and detailed descriptions of the installation procedures and post-
installation testing. ReadyEarth will also prepare a maintenance plan for the continuing
operation of the SSDS, which will be a condition of closure as a continuing obligation.

Estimated Project Timing

ReadyEarth will begin the access process for the SSDS immediately upon receiving
authorization and approval of costs. The groundwater sampling events are tentatively
scheduled for March 2015 and June 2015. As such, ReadyEarth anticipates submitting
a closure request by August 2015.

Thank you for the assistance with this project. If you have any questions or comments
regarding this submittal, please call me at (262) 522-3520.

Sincerely,
 ReadyEarth Consultjng, Inc.

Vo S

ason E. Bartley, P.G.
resident

attachments

cc: Mr. Kevih Burditt

11-06041
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TABLE 3 (Pg 1 of 2)

Groundwater Elevation Measurements

Block System Cleaners

2017 Winnebago Street
Madison, Wisconsin

*Total Ground 1Top of 2Depth to 1DepthAto
Well Well Surface Casing Water Below | Water Below Groundwater
Number Date Depth Elevation | Elevation Ground Casing Elevation
MW.-1 1227717 19,71 97 0.7 . 1414 .6
3/22/12 14.30 14.08° 86.67
6/15/12 14.16 13.94 86.81
12/12/12 15.52 15.30 85.45
3/28/13 13.96 13.74 87.01
6/27/13 11.29 11,07 89.68
5/30/14 13.09 12.87 87.88
MW-2 12217 2218 100.78 100.41 14.17 1380 | 8661 |
3/22/12 14.12 13.75 86.66
6/15/12 13.94 13.57 86.84
12112/12 15.38 156.01 85.40
3/28/13 13.70 13.33 87.08
6/27/13 1.1 10.74 89.67
5/30/14 12.82 1245 87.96
MW-3 12727771 21.49 10183 10152 15.07 14.76 86.76
3/22/12 14.97 14.66 86.86
6/15/12 14.81 14.50 87.02
12/12/12 16.25 15.94 85.58
3/28/13 14.60 14.29 87.23
6/27/13 11.73 11.42 90.10
5/30/14 13.66 13.35 88.17
MW.-4 CT2R2TAT | 2233 101,79 101.21 15.14 14.56 86.65
3122112 15.07 14.49 86.72
6/15/12 14.89 14.31 86.90
12/12/12 16.30 15.72 85.49
3/28/13 14.64 14.06 87.15
6/27/13 11.64 11.06 90.15
5/30/14 13.72 13.14 88.07
MW-5 12721117 ~20.70 9992 99.60 13.32 13.00 86.60
3122112 13.27 12.95 86.65
6/15/12 13.09 12.77 86.83
12/12/12 14.49 14.17 85.43
3/28/13 12.80 12.48 87.12
6/27/13 10.01 9.69 89.91
5/30/14 11.90 11.58 88.02
Notes:

1. All measurements are presented in feet.
2."" Measured from the north rim of the top of well casing.
3. "“" Calculated based on depth to water measurements and survey results.




TABLE 3 (Pg 2 of 2)

Groundwater Elevation Measurements

Block System Cleaners

2017 Winnebago Street
Madison, Wisconsin

*Total Ground Top of *Depth to 'Depth to
Well Well Surface Casing | Water Below | Water Below Groundwater
Number Date Depth Elevation | Elevation Ground Casing Elevation
MW-6 12112712 2120 9967 99.42 1433 14.08 .
3/28/13 12.75 12.50 86.92
6/27/13 10.65 1040 89.02
5/30/14 11.92 11.67 87.75
MW-7 12I12712 2275 99.50 98.93 14.00 13.43 85.50
3/28/13 12.19 11.62 87.31
6/27/13 9.30 8.73 90.20
5/30/14 11.24 10.67 88.26
MW-8 12112112 23.27 102,64 102.09 17.02 16.47 85.62
3/28/13 15.35 14.80 87.29
6/27/13 12.25 11.70 90.39
5/30/14 14.38 13.83 88.26
bPZ-1 513014 35.69 100.47 99.81 12.64 11.98 87.83
Notes:

1. All measurements are presented in feet.
2. """ Measured from the north rim of the top of well casing.
3. "*" Calculated based on depth to water measurements and survey results.
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Conasuiting, inc.

Boring Number:

PZ-1

Facility/Project Name: Property Address:

Block System Cleaners

2017 Winnebago Street, Madison, Wi

Boring Drilled by (name & firm): Drill Date: Drilling Method:
B.J. - Giles Engineering Associates, Inc. 4-10-14 41/4 hollow stem augers
Site Location: County & Code: DNR FID Number: DNR BRRTS Number:
SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4, Section 6, T. 7N, R. 10E Dane - 13 113153590 02-13-552132
Surface Elevation: Well Name: Unique Well 1D: Boring Location Description:
100.47 PZ-1 NA southwest of M\W-4
Zl=13| ¢ £
S1&1a| & Soil Description 2 a
- asphalt ground surface and base coarse.
—] Fill - brown to dark sandy SILT, little clay and gravel, damp, no odor. e | \M
# ] FILL - brown silty CLAY, little fine to coarse sand, brick fragments, medium stiff,
176 |46 — damp to moist, no odor. CL-ML| 12*
4
— brown silty fine to medium SAND, some clay, little coarse sand, trace fine to
2120 6 ] coarse gravel, loose to medium dense, damp, no odor. <1
6 — SM
3 |16 |13 — <1
° - brown silty fine SAND, some coarse sand, trace gravel, medium dense, damp,
418120}  — noodor. swo <
I brown fine to coarse SAND, trace gravel and rock, medium dense, moist to very
5 12012 —] moist, no odor. S
12
— brown silty fine to medium SAND, little fine gravel, trace coarse gravel/rock,
6 |16 | 40| ] dense, moist to wet, no odor. <1
14—
7 {16 | 60 — NM
16—t SwW
— NM
L auger cuttings appeared the same as above.
— NM
20
- brown fine sandy SILT, little fine sand, hard/dense, damp, no odor.
g | 18 | 48 — 1
22—— ML
—] NM
* brown fine to coarse SAND, trace gravel and rock, medium dense, moist to very
9 |20 ] 44 —] moist, no odor. <1
26 —f SW
] see page 2
28 ——
Page 1 0of 2




Eartiy

Boring Number:

Consulting, Inc. PZ - 1
Facility/Project Name: Property Address:
Block System Cleaners 2017 Winnebago Street, Madison, Wi
5 @
£ sz | 8 o
2|5 = s
Elele] E . - g | &
3|28 & Soil Description % o
—] auger cuttings appear the same as above. NM
28_— Sw
— NM
30 - -
- brown fine to coarse SAND, some silt, little clay, hard/dense, wet, no odor.
10 | 20 | 40 — <1
32—
7 Sw
11 | 22 | 62 — <1
34 ~——
12 | 24 | 90 — . - —— <1
-1 gray fine sandy SILT, some clay, some coarse sand, some fine to coarse gravel,i wmL
*~\hard/very dense, wet, no odor.
—] end of boring at 36 feet bgs. Installed PZ-1 (see well construction
—_] report).

| hereby certify kh\t the information on this form js

Signature: A/ﬂ\/ i

!

fect

0 the best of my knowledge.

3

IFirm:
r/” [ PN N ety [ N VY SRSV SO




State of Wisconsin MONI TORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

Deparument of Netural Resources Route to: Wamrsbe@/Wastcwaer Waste Management[_] Form 4400-1134 Reov. 7-98
Remediation/Redevelopmentl Other

Facility/Project Name Lacal Grid Location of Wel E] N OE Well Name

Bloce Sysmmm Clsmons — O w | N— = 7" 2-—(
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No. [Local Grid Origin (] ( estimated: (1) or Well Lacation [ |Wis. Unique Well No. |DNR Well 1D No.

Lat, ° ' " Long. ° ' or| ——
Facility ID St. Plane LN fLE. S/C/N Date Well Installed P
: : - E. o4/ (/201 Y

= P li&—j»i—i—és-éjg Section Location of Wastie/Source s T lldBm 1{\} d F Y vy ¥

ype o cwnCd /P SWikof SE_ 1/4 of See ( T, 3 N.R. !0 E [We £m§ *z'ame(ust,lm)andk‘um

. el o0 _LL ‘_L Location of Well Relative to Waste/Source | Gov. Lot Numt -t LOS
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. u [ Upgradient s [0 Sidegradient
Source ™~ (O . | Apply X d B Downgradient _n [ NotKnown | ———— TULEBVY Ay ASS OCIRTES SINC,
A. Protective pipe, top elevation  _ £ ‘20_ M3 foMsL e 1. Cap and lock? /q Yes [J No

?? N ( I 2. Protective cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation - 13D\ _fuMSL a. Inside diameter:
C. Land surface elevation -~ [_QD_‘_(‘L?: fr. MSL. b. Length:
- ¢. Material:

D. Surface seal, bottom . _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSLor _ _ _l_ ft.

12, USCS classification of soil near screen:

GP OO0 GMO GCO GWO sw, SP O
smM1 sc O MLR/MHD CL CH O

d. Additional protection?
If yes, deseribe:

T'WW
f’ 9

Bentonite 0 30

el

Bedrock 3 R 3. Surfacc scal:
. . d Congcre 01
13. Sieve analysis performed? 1 Yes & No o »,eé Other O
14. Drilling method used: Rotary 0050 :&?: Eg§:' 4. Material between well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Auger , '.;5 Zl‘; Bentonite 3 30
Other N St / BewTontt 0 OtherPR] |

S onl
e

5. Annular space seal: 8. Granular/Chipped Benmnite}t 33
b. Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand slurryd 335

N
Pan
.
o
=

15. Drilling fiuid used: Water 0 02 Air O 01

Drilling Mud 00 0.3 N"”%g ? }'gf c. Lbs/gal mud weight . . ... Bentonite slurry 0 31
16. Drilling additives used? O Yes m" ,53. Qi", d___ % Bentongte ...... Bentonite-cement grout 1 5 ¢
56%: ;?._E e. Fi ~ volume added for any of the above
Describe N B o £, How installed: _ Tremie O 01
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if required): E:E'é '33 Tremie PumP.Cd 0 o2
S Gravity 08
M ﬂv 'z};;: :?ig 6. Bentonite seal: a. Bentumite granules [1° 3 3
:'-.‘ :%::: b. [/din. /8in. 01/2in.  Bentonite chips J]¥™ 32
E. Bentonite seal, top _ _ _ _ _ _ f.MSLor_ __\_fi. i ¢ Other [J
3

s,

7. Fine sand material: Manufscturer, product name & mesh size

a R Euimt HSX

b. Yolumeadded ______ f3
8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
2

/ a_ RED FmsT 4 2
b. Volume added fi3

F.Finesand,0p  _ _ _ _ _ _ fo MSLor_ 29 F ﬁ.\
G.Filerpack,top fuMSLor 3. F ﬁ.\ 3
f.MSLor _32- % f

H.Screenjomy,top  _ _ _ _ _ _ft MSLor 2«7 ST

1. Well bomorn ~ _ _ ft MSL or _ _-351_% jid = i 9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 K 23
\-‘ == Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 [J 24
I, Filter pack, bottom _ _ _ _ _ _ fu MSLor _ _ 3 {3 i~ _Per 5 Other I
Zss 10. Screen material: o<
K. Borehole, bottorn  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft MSLor_ _ 3_(Qﬁ % a. Screen type: ' Factory cut g/ 11
\ Continuous slot 01
L. Borehole, diameter - _% . Other [
b. Manufacturer
M. O.D. well casing _ 233 c. Slot size: 0.0(Qin.
d. Slotted length: __ R A
N. LD. well casing _ 208, 11, Backfill matcrial (below filtor pack): None O 14

Fiimoa PACK. SO Oher X

1 hereby certify that the infogmation) dh this form is true and correct 1o the best of my knowledge.

Sim / ﬂ Fk?z—e‘A-D\qEIAnX\-\ C/DNS'AL/T)»JL‘)' (~JC.

Pleafe complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR affice and bnresu. Completion of these reports is wequired by chs. 160, 281,

283,189,291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats,, and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281,289, 291, 202 | 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file
thes¢ forms may result in a forfeiwre of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally idemifiable
infgrmation on these forms is nol intended 1o be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instnictions for more information, including where the compleied forms should be




State of Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources

MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT

Form 4400-113B Rev, 7-98
Raute ta: Watershed/Wastewater [ ] Waste Management [ ]
Remediaﬁon/Redcvelopmen[M’ Other [
Facility/Project Name County Name Well Name
LoCE. SySTENN sy L DA P—Z— |
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring Number Coun;y Code [Wis. Unique Well Number DNR Well ID Number

1. Can this well be purged dry? R*Yes O No
2. Well development method
surged with bailer and bailed

O 41
surged with bailer and pumped g 61
surged with block and bailed 0O 42
surged with block and pumped 0O 62
surged with block, bailed and pumped [7 7¢
compressed air o 20
bailed only ,‘q” 10
pumpeqd only 0O 51
pumped slowly a so
Other O :

3. Time spent developing well

— _S_CL min,

4. Depth of well (from top of well casisng) __ 5_5_'.0 5_ ft,

5. Inside diameter of well — 8_"? ‘2_ in
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well

casing _F _L(é gal
7. Volume of water removed from well _ _l 3:, 0] gal.
8. Volume of water added (if any) — 7T gal
9. Source of water added ANA

10. Analysis performed on water added?
(If yes, atrach results)

0 Yes (R/No

Before Development After Development

11. Depth to Water

(from top of a___(_l_.ﬁﬁﬁ, ______ fi.
well casing)
Date 505 /30 /20 1Y Y Y
mmddyyyy mmdd Yy vyy
am D a.m
Time c _l..&. Q.Qg\;m — . Opm
12. Sediment in well - 2‘0_ inches — — . __ inches
bottom
13. Watcrclarity Clear 7 10 Clear 7 20
Turbid 1 5 Turbidd 25
(Describe) (Describe)
ClLenn oo
Suon A cAN
;__ﬁ\
-
-
_—

Fill in if drilling fluids were used and well is at solid waste facili ty:

14. Total suspended __ _@‘_A_ —mg mg/l
solids
15.COD N g mg/l
16. Well developed by: Name (first, last) and Firm
First Name: J A § .~) Last Name: SANTLS

17. Additional comments on development:
DeEveoled %ul Pane, w6 blu7
INA™ v Bat

OF S mE~T .

. DEVEL P e
CLennco Sl-bN\F\CAI\JTL\] ™ Be @6%’10&7 pﬂ»e‘—f

Firm: ‘?—%()7(;@&2‘%— C»O‘N&LA.L/TWNLD, (nC .

WA‘"T‘BW w'éﬁs { l"-n—@lo

Name and Address of Facility Contact /Owner/Responsible Party

New b €V in) II\}ZT:le:_@Lan"O\TT’

of my knowledge.

= i

Thereby certify that the abave information js tmﬁ and correct to the best

Name:

Facility/Firm: L0 g Susmam Clpmapn
Sweet: A1) LWimmES Aoy KT

S il AR L/lr_

City/State/Zip: pA

Signature: P~ ;— w

(4 =
PamNafs | \ oy B Ranty e
Firm:

Q#\Ah\]'E\MN\ Conis lﬁr\/LL,,_ jA3

NOTE: See instructions for more information including a list of county cades and well type codes.
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ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.

Invoice

P.0O. Box 365 -
Date invoice #
Pewaukee, Wi 53072 *
562-522-3520 5/10/2014 177
ibartley@readyearth.net
/Bill To: \ c__#B %L{ G (
Block System Cleaners o419 ‘%‘?’SP
Attn: Mr. Kevin Burditt A - oD
2017 Winnebago Street = WY 0.
Madison, Wl 53074 /(-
_$533S."
& EUBLE =
ReadyEarth Project No. Project Name Terms
11-0604 Biock System Cleaners Sl Net 15
item Description Qty. | Rate | Amount
Change Order 3 (per 2-19-14 authorization email from Jim
Walden)
item No. 1: Scope Development
Project Manager - DE Data Evaluation - evaluate previous results for SSDS scope 3] 75.00fF 225.00
Project Manager - PC Project Coordination - coordinate with SSDS contractors for 5751 75.00] 431.25
diagnostic testing C/F
Project Manager - PM Project Management - discussions with DNR and client 551 75.00) 412.50
Project Manager - FS Field Services - site meeting for diagnostic testing 5| 75.00] 375.00
Project Manager - RD Review Documents - review SSDS documentation 1.25] 75.00 93.75
Project Manager - DP Document Preparation - prepare bid specifications 0.5 75.00 37.50 _/
ltem No. 3: Monitoring Well Installation
Project Manager - PM Project Management - scheduling with drilling contractor 1] 75.00 75.00
Project Manager - PC Project Coordination - coordinate off-site access 41 75.00f 300.00
Project Manager - FS Field Services - review sampling notes and prep samples for lab 1.5] 75.00] 112.50 c
Field Technician - FS Field Services - document piezometer installation 7.25) 50.00f 362.50
Reimburseable Equipmen... | Photoionization Detector 1] 75.00 75.00
Reimburseable Equipmen... | Soil Sampling Equipment 11 3.00 3.00
Outside Contractor Costs | Outside Contractor Costs - Pace Analytical inv. no. 144086500 - Y 1{110.00] 110.00
4-22-14
Outside Contractor Costs Outside Contractor Costs - Giles Engineering Associates, Inc. inv. 12131.000 2,131.00 |C
no. 1D1404002 - 4-14-14
item No. 10: Sub-Slab Mitigation
Prof. Geologist/Eng. - TM | Technical Meetings - meeting with the SSDS contractor 0.75(100.00 75.00
Project Manager - DE Data Evaluation - evaluate previous vapor sampling results 1.75} 75.00 131.25 C
Outside Contractor Costs Outside Contractor Costs - Radon Abatement, Inc. inv. no. 11925.00 925.00 )
21016222014 - 4-17-14 7
Total $5,875.25
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $5,875.25







S Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
; |NVO IC E 1241 Bellevue Street, Suite 9
Green Bay, WI 54302
Phone: (920)469-2436

w )
/" _PaceAnalytical

/

www.pacelabs.com

e,
/ oAt :
((_h,\ invpice Number: 144086500
C\/ ' |Date: 04/22/2014
¢ A\ tal Amount Due: $110.00
Sold To: 5 A Please Remit To:
Jason Bartley Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.

W226 N825 Eastmound Drive P.O. Box 684056
Suite D Chicago, IL 80895-4056

Pewaukee, Wi 53072

Client Number/ClientID " Purchase OrderNo | Pace Project Mgr | Terms: .. | Page
40-000291 / READYEARTHCO Steven Mleczko Net 30 Days** 1
Client Project; 11-0604 BLOCK SYSTER Client Name: ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.
Pace Project No: 4094632 Sample Received: 4/11/2014
Report Sent To: Jason Barlley, ReadyEarth Consulting, inc.
Comments:
ANALYTICAL CHARGES
Quantity Unit Description Method Matrix Price Total
1 Ea 8260 MSV Med Level EPA 8260 Solid $0.00 $0.00
2 Ea 8260 MSV Med Level EPA 8260 . Solid $55.00 $110.00
2 Ea  Dry Weight ASTM D2974-87 Solid $0.00 $0.00
Analytical Subtotal $110.00
Total Number of Charges 5 Total Invoice Amount $110.00
If you have any questions or to pay by credit card, please contact Steven Mleczko at Pace. é‘
Phone: (920)469-2436 Email: steve.mleczko@pacelabs.com '(L\
e
N
Page 1 of 1

»+4 5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.
PLEASE REFERENCE THE INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL REMITTANCE ADVICE.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
Piease complete and return copy of invoice with your payment.
INVOICE TOTAL $110.00

Amount Paid: $

Check No:

Customer No: 40-000291 Invoice No: 144086500







Page 1 of 1

Jason Bartley <jbartley@readyearth.net>

Your PACE Payment has been Approved
PACE Labs <websupport@dmcilink.com> Thu, May 15, 2014 at 2:45 PM
Reply-To: websupport@dmcilink.com

To: jbartley@readyearth.net

Payment Resuits

Approval: Approved - 413715
Comments:

Jason Bartley

PO Box 365

Pewaukee WI 53072

Vlsa x***********0343

Amount: 110.00

Pay Date: 05/15/2014

Pay inv ID: 518892

Account#  Account Name invoice Number ~ Document Date Amount  Pay Amount

Comments
40-000291 ReadyEarth Consulting 144086500 04/24/2014 110.00 110.00







- Aflanta, GA

« Baltimore/Wash. DC
« Dallas, TX

« Los Angeles, CA

- Milwaukee, WI

« Orlando, FL

Ready Earth Consuliing, Inc
PO Box 365
Pewaukee WI 53072

Project:  1D1404002
Alttention: Jason Bartley
Centract Drill

2017 Washington Avenue
Madison Wisconsin

Federal Id No. 39-1318935

GILES

€NGINEEF{ING eSSOCIATES, INC.

GeoTtecHNiCAL, EnvironmenTaL & ConstrucTion MAaTtERIALS CONSULTANTS

April 14, 2014
Invoice No: 1D1404002-0000001

Contract Drill Madison WI

Unit Billing !
Mobilization of Equipment 1.00 LS @ 525.00 525.00
Soil Borings W 4 Y4 Augers 36.00 LF @ 13.00 468.00
Well Installation 36.00 LF @ 15.00 540.00
Pavement Penetration 1.00 Each @ 60.00 60.00
Protective Covers 1.00 Each @ 193.00 193.00
Pre & Post Trip Washing 1.00 LS @ 225.00 225.00
DOT Drums 2,00 Each @ 60.00 120.00
¢
Total Units 2,131.00
Total this invoice $2.131.00
© .
géﬁw
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT WITHIN 15 DAYS. : (N

N8 W22350 Johnson Drive * Suite A1 « Waukesha, WI 53186

262/544-0118 « Fax 262/544-0501 + E-mail milwauke @gilesengr.com







GILES

2 8 8 ¢
N e ® " RING E)SSOCIATES, INC
o o wTaL & ConstrucTion MATERIALS CONSULTANTS
April 14, 2014
- Invoice No: 1D1404002-0000001
o
N
S
I¥e]

inv. no. 101404002 - 2017 Winnebago Street, Madis
007851

0LS @ 525.00
00 LF @ 13.00

00 LF @ 15.00

(@]
£
E
he)

C

o}
D
ke

@
=
I
Q
Q
5
(@]

.
3
0
=

o

ol

~
£

0 Each @ 60.00
0 Each @ 193.00

0LS @ 225.00

Giles Engineering Associates, Inc

306 - Reimburseable Expenses

0 Each @ 60.00

ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.
Tri City Nat. Bank - ch

525.00
468.00

540.00

60.00
193.00
225.00

120.00,

Total this invoice

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT WITHIN 15 DAYS.

N8 W22350 Johnson Drive » Suite A1 » Waukesha, Wi 53186
262/544-0118 « Fax 262/544-0501 « E-mail milwauke @gilesengr.com

2,131.00

$2,131.00







{o!

RADON ABATEMENT INE. 12221 Wost uckus Hvsiss  waios Coraers, Wi 55150 /

Phone: 414-546-3691
radabt1@wi.rr.com

(WNVOICE
invoice # 21016222014
041714
. ‘Contact: Jason Bartiey Ready Earth Inc. / representative
Bill To: SERVICE LOCATION:
Kevin Burditt Analysis and Diagnoistics
2017 Winnebago Street -
Madison, Wi 53704 n
1
Order date Service date RA CONTACT -
ni
041714 -
Description ' DISCOUNT |Taxable Unit Price
2.
One ANAYSIS and DIAGNOSTICS None Specific to work $900.00 4.
Site and soil analysis 4
Communication testing 3
Architectural analysis
Define structural and working drawings
Wiitten report on findings and proposal
Subtotal $925.00.00
]
SPECIAL NOTE: This document becomes invalid if the payment for said services is Taxt none
not received or the payment check for the said services does not clear the bank,
. payment $0.00
Miscellaneous none
Balance Due $925.00 2

Payment instructions:

Make your check payable to: DUE and OWING . o

Radon Abatement Inc. W
. sez L™y

Send to: el }?/

12221 W. Rockne Avenue (<Y
Hales Corners, Wi 53130







2693

ReadyEarth Consulting, inc,

5/10/2014

inv. no. 21016222014 - Block System Cleaners, 2017

Radon Abatement, Inc.
306 - Reimburseable Expenses

925.00

Payment instructions:

Make your check payable to:
Radon Abatement Inc.

Send to :
12221 W. Rockne Avenue
Hales Corners, Wl 53130

inv. no. 21016222014 - Block System Cleaners

Tri City Nat. Bank - ch

—
L}
w—
—
—
—
—
—_—
—
—
———
—
—
—_
—

007851

s Beonge Halos Cornevs, Wi 53180

1691
m

116222014

on Bartley Ready Earth Inc. [ representative

Nz

and Diagnoistics
nebago Street
Wi 53704

DISCOUNT | Taxable

Unit Price

$300.00

None Specific to work
drawings
proposal
Subfotal $925.00.00
H
» . . +
e payment for said services is Tak none
does not clear the bank.
payment $0.00
Miscellaneous naone
Balance Due $925.00

DUE and OWING
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ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.
P.0O. Box 365

Invoice

Date _ Invoice #
Pewaukee, WI 53072
262-522-3520 6/14/2014 187
jbartley@readyearth.net
7 Bill To: N\
C=%962.%°
Block System Cleaners - oo
Attn: Mr. Kevin Burditt é,:sf 44s.
2017 Winnebago Street e
Madison, W! 53074 s©o
ReadyEarth Project No. Project Name Terms
11-0604 Block System Cleaners Si Net 16
ftem Description Qty. | Rate | Amount
Change Order 3 (per 2-19-14 authorization email from Jim
Walden)
J{tem No. 8: Additional GW Monitoring
Project Manager - PC Project Coordination - coordinate off-site access and results 1.5] 75.00 112.50
Project Manager - PM Project Management - discussions with DNR and client 0.5] 75.00 37.50
Project Manager - FS Field Services - pre/post field work and prep samples for lab 3.25| 75.00| 243.75
Field Technician - FS Field Services - develop PZ-1, survey PZ-1, sample 9 wells 6| 50.001 300.00
Project Manager - DE Data Evaluation - review lab, update tables 0.25] 75.00 18.75 g
Reimburseable Equipmen... | Well Sampling Equipment 9| 20.00 180.00
Reimburseable Equipmen... | Water Level Meter 11 25.00 25.00 )
Reimburseable Equipmen... | Survey Equipment 1] 45.00 45.00.4
Reimburseable Expenses | Pace Analytical inv no. 144088593, 6-6-14 11495.00| 495.00 é}
{
Total $1,457.50
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $1,457.50







2

ace Analytical”

www.pacelabs.com

J
£
¢

// /{/ﬁ/j
7 ' C‘;("\
///(\) é‘ 1&:& ‘b\
/ %,o ’

Sold To:
Jason Bartley
ReadyEarth Consuiting, inc.

W226 N825 Eastmound Drive

) INVOICE

Pace Analytical Services, lnc.
1241 Bellevue Street, Suite 9
Green Bay, Wi 54302

Phoge: (920)469-2436

Invoice Number: 144088593
Date: 08/06/2014

Total Amount Due: $495.00

ease Remit To:

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 684056

Suite D Chicago, IL 60695-4056

Pewaukee, Wi 53072

Net 30 Days** 1 o

Steven Mleczko

40-000291 / READYEARTHCO

Client Project: 11-0604 BLOCK SYSTEM CLEANERS
Pace Project No: 4087379
Report Sent To: Jason Bartley, ReadyEarth Consulting, inc.

Client Name: ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.
Sample Received: 6/3/2014

Comments:
ANALYTICAL CHARGES
Quantity Unit Description Method Matrix Price Total
1 Ea 8260 MSV EPA 8260 Water 3$0.00 $0.00
9 Ea 8260 MSV EPA 8260 Water $565.00 $495.00
Analytical Subtotal $495.00
Total Number of Charges 10 Total Invoice Amount $495.00

If you have any questions or to pay by credit card, please contact Steven Mileczko at Pace.
Phone: (920)469-2436 Email: steve.mieczko@pacelans.com

EaT

St

N

S

Page 1 of 1
**1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.

PLEASE REFERENCE THE INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL REMITTANCE ADVICE.
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Please complete and return copy of invoice with your payment.

INVOICE TOTAL $495.00

Amount Paid: §

Check Neo:

Customer No:  40-000291 Invoice No: 144088593






Page 1 of

&
: é Jason Bartley <jbartiey@readyearth.net>

Receipt for Credit Card Payment
1 message

Peggy Schneider <Peggy.Schneider@pacelabs.com>
To: jbartley@readyearth.net

|Approval: ||Approved - 472688 l
|Comments:|[ |
IName:  |[Jason Bartley !
]rAddr1: Jﬁ Box 365 ’
[Addr2: “ 7
ICity: |lPewaukee  |istate: |wi |zip: 53072 |
American ************1 009
Express
iAmount: Jl$ 3233.00 J
{Pay Date ][08/15/2014 |
[Pay Inv Id J@1518 J
igistribution: !
Account # Account Name Invoice#
40-000291 ReadyEarth
I Consulting
40-000291 ReadyEarth
Consulting
40-000291 ReadyEarth
T Consulting
40-000291 ReadvEarth
Consulting
40-000291 ReadyEarth
Consulting
40-000291 ReadyEarth
Consulting
40-000291 ReadyEarth
S Consulting
40-000291 ReadyEarth
- Consulting

Fri, Aug 15, 2014 at 3:29 PM

e Amount
144000086 07/08/2014 144.00
144088708 06/10/2014 95.00
144088593 06/06/2014 495.00
144087549 05/15/2014 ! ! 144.00
144087815 05/21/2014 1395.00
144087887 05/22/2014 465.00
144088395 06/03/2014 330.00
144088458 06/04/2014 165.00

1385.00 -

w
w
©
o
S

The email and documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender who is
legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity(ies) named herein. If you are not
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying distribution or the taking of any action in

refiance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error, please immediately notify

us by telephone (1.888.990.PACE) to arrange for return of the original documents.
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ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc. | Invoice

P.O. Box 365 Date Invoice #
Fewaukee, WI 53072
262-522-3520 9/3/2014 209

jbartley@readyearth.net

/Bill To: \

Block System Cleaners C:$ 28 3

Attn: Mr. Kevin Burditt co $ 215,
2017 Winnebago Street 7 Al
Madison, Wi 53074 ¢ momeos T HI L

- /

ReadyEarth Project No. Project Name Terms
11-0604 - Block System Cleaners St Net 15
item Description Qty. | Rate | Amount
Change Order 3 (per 2-19-14 authorization email from Jim
Walden)
ftern No. 1: Scope Development ‘ .
Project Manager - PC Project Coordination - coordinate with SSDS contractors 5] 75.00 375.00§ {‘_‘/;
Project Manager - PM Project Management - discussions with client 0.75| 75.00 56.25
4
Total $431.25
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $431.25
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ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.
P.O. Box 365

Invoice

Date invoice #
Pewaukee, WI| 53072
262-529-3520 1/7/12015 233
jbartley@readyearth.net
/" BillTo: - N\ -
3 . >
Block System Cleaners C= 2% :].i
Attn: Mr. Kevin Burditt c-92418.7
2017 Winnebago Street - c
Madison, WI 53074 8320006
CLPumED™
ReadyEarth Project No. Project Name Terms
11-0604 Block System Cleaners Sl Net 15
ltem Description Qty. | Rate | Amount
Change Order No. 4
{tem No. 1: Scope Development
Project Manager - TM Technical Meetings - discussions with DNR regarding scope and 1.25] 75.00 93.75 “)
change order ¢ C/F
Project Manager - PM Project Management - discussions with Biock 0.75] 75.00 56.25
Project Manager - RD Review Documents - review change order and provide additional 1.5] 75.00 112.5()‘_)
spreadsheet
Item No. 3: Monitoring Well installation
Project Manager - DE Data Evaluation - review field notes from drilling, boring log, 5( 75.00 37500 |C
prepare well construction/development forms
ftem No. 7: Change Order/Status Letter
Project Manager-DE | Data Evaluation - evaluate previous data, update tables 6] 75.00 450.00),
Project Manager - DP Document Preparation - prepare change order/status letter 13.5| 75.00| 1,012.50 "/P
Draftsperson - DT Drafting - GW flow figures, cross section, boring log 5{ 60.00{ 300.00
ltem No. 10: Sub -SLAS M T Coas o !
Project Manager - PC Project Coordination - coordinate with SSDS contractor and Block 9.25} 75.00f 693.75
Project Manager - FS - | Field Services - coordinate site contractor meeting 1.25¢ 75.00 93.75 &
Project Manager - PM Project Management - develop bid scopes, schedule meeting, 8.261 75.00] 61875
discuss access with neighbor and Block
Total $3,806.25
Payments/Credits $0.00
‘Balance Due $3,806.25
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L

ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc. Invoice

P.O. Box 365 -
Date Invoice #
Pewaukee, WI 53072 '
262-522-3520 2/912015 249
jpartley@readyearth.net
7 Bill To: N\ o
-3
Block System Cleaners C T ‘ng“q{.
Attn: Mr. Kevin Burditt - {313
2017 Winnebago Street -% 4as*®
Madison, WI 53074 _6_7:,/—(—-
¥ 2
ReadyEarth Project No. Project Name Terms
11-0604 Block System Cleaners Sl Net 15
ltem Description Qty. | Rate | Amount
Change Order No. 4
ltem No. 6: Documentation
Prof. Geologist/Eng. - DP Document Preparation - document prep 4.75[100.00| 475.00
Prof. Geologist/Eng. - RD | Review Documents - review previous documents for final report 3.51100.001 350.00
, Item No. 7: Change Order Status letter
Project Manager - PM - | Project Management - NR 700 reporting 0.5{ 75.00 37.50
Item No. 8: Additional Groundwater Sampling
Project Manager - PC Project Coordination - coordinate GW sampling 41 75.00 300.00 >
Field Technician - FS Field Services - GW sampling 11} 50.001 550.00
Reimburseable Equipmen... | Water Level Meter 11 25.00 25.00
Reimburseable Equipmen... | Well Sampling Equipment 91 20.00 180.00
Project Manager - DE Data Evaluation - review GW lab report 0.75] 75.00 56.25 |
Reimburseable Expenses | Pace Analytical inv# 1540000234; 1-28-15 11495.00 495.00
Item 10: Sub-Stab Vapor Mitigation
Field Technician - PC Project Coordination - field services for SSDS installation (25| 50.00 125.00
Field Technician - FS Field Services - field documentation of SSDS 16.257 50.00| 762.50
Project Manager - DE - Data Evaluation - evaluate SSDS install 8| 75.00| 600.00_)
Total $3,956.25
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $3,956.25







yw“j‘; INVOICE "2 Benevae ey s

Green Bay, Wi 54302

,/-195 C 6 ,/4 na M /C a / - Phone: (920)469-2436

www.paceiabs.com

invoice Number: 1540000234
Date: 01/28/2015
Total Amount Due: $495.00

Sold To: td {5((’),

Jason Bartley
ReadyEarth Consulting) inc.
W226 N825 EastmoundiDrive
Suite D

Pewaukee, WI 53072
262-522-3520

Please Remit To:

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 684056
Chicago, Il. 60695-4056

Client Number/Client/D .~ 1 "~ Purchase OrderNo -~ |. ~Pace Proj Terms. | Page -
40-000291 / READYEARTHCO Steven Mleczko Net 30 Days** . 1
Client Project: 11-0604 BLOCK SYSTEM CLEANERS Client Name: ReadyFarth Consulting, Inc.
Pace Project No: 40109730 Sample Received: 1/23/2015
Report Sent To: Jason Bartley, ReadyEarth Consulting, inc.
Comments:
ANALYTICAL CHARGES
Quantity Unit Description Method Nlatrix Price Total
9 Ea 8260 MSV - EPA 8260 Water $55.00 $495.00
o Analytical Subtotal $495.00
Total Number of Charges 9 Total Invoice Amount $495.00
if you have any questions or to Ppay by credit card, please contact Steven Mleczko at Pace. é‘
Phone: (920)469-2436 Email: steve.mieczko@pacelabs.com
et “E“DBMO\
|v~\\, =
Page 1 of 1

**1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.
PLEASE REFERENCE THE INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL REMITTANCE ADVICE.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Please complete and return copy of invoice with your payment.

INVOICE TOTAL $495.00 ]

Amount Paid:  §

Check No:

Customer No:  40-000291 Invoice No: 1540000234







Page 1 of 2

Jason Bartley <jbartley@readyearth.net>

Receipt for Credit Card Payment

Peggy Schneider <Peggy.Schneider@pacelabs.com>
To: Jason Bartley <jbartley@readyearth.net>

[approval: |IApproved - 597543 ]
!CommentsﬂL I
[Name:  |lJason Bartley |
|Addri:  |IPO Box 365 ]
Addr2: | ) |
City: |Pewaukee  |[State: |\Wi |[zZip: |[p3072 |
éAmeriCan LR T

ILExpress 1009

|Amount: |l$ 1374.00

|Pay Date 02/09/2015

[Pay Inv Id |[740153

iDistribution:

SUUSUN | ' N | W § W— S—

Account # Account Name
40-000291
40-000291
40-000291

40-000291

Document
Date

1540000448 02/03/2015

Invoice# Amount

ReadyEarth

Mon, Feb 9, 2015 at 2:10 PM

Pay
Amount

130.00

—_—
)
<
o
o

Consulting

ReadvEarth 545000234 01/28/2015

495.00

N
©
sk
)
)

Consulting

ReadvEarth 4540000166 01/27/2015

330.00

w
)
©
o
S

Consulting

ReadyEarth 154090072 01/19/2015

419.00

I
——
©
o
S

Consulting

>>> Jason Bartley <jbartley@readyearth.net> 2/9/2015 11:23 AM > > >
Peggy, here are authorizations for several invoices. Please send me a receipt or transaction confirmation.

Thanks,

Jason

Jason E. Bartley, P.G.
President

ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.
P.O. Box 365

Pewaukee, Wi 53072
ph-2682-522-3520

cell 414-.731-9874
jpartley@ReadyEarth.net

¢

{
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ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.

Invoice

P.O. Box 365 Date Invoice #
Pewaukee, Wi 53072
262-522-3520 10/12/2015 287
Jbartley@readyearth.net
/BilITo: N ¢ =734as. "i
3
Block System Cleaners c=1 o B4 s
Attn: Mr. Kevin Burditt 623 49s.
2017 Winnebago Street
Madison, WI 53074 — 4, o
Commen = 110,008 .
D
~f1,4y00.°
\_ wrecames=
)
fl4yos.°
ReadyEarth Project No. Project Name Terms
11-0604 Block System Cleaners S| Net 15
ltem Description Qty. | Rate | Amount
Change Order No. 4
Item No. 6: Documentation
Draftsperson - DT Drafting - drafting for closure request . 7.25] 60.00] 435.00 C/F
Project Manager - DP Document Preparation - closure request 36.25| 75.00] 2,718.75
ltem No. 8: Additional Groundwater Sampling
Project Manager - PC Project Coordination - pre and post field coordination 6] 75.00 450.00
Field Technician - FS Field Services - GW sampling 9 wells 13] 50.00| 650.00
Reimburseable Equipmen... | Water Level Meter 11 25.00 25.00{|C
Reimburseable Equipmen... | Well Sampling Equipment 9] 20.00 180.00
Project Manager - DE Data Evaluation - review lab reports, trend analyses, update tables 7.25] 75.00] 543.7
Laboratory Fees Analytical Services - Pace Analytical# 1540004085 11496.00| 495.00 (,7
. ltem No. 10: Sub-Slab Vapor Mitigation
Project Manager - RD Review Documents - review SSDS installation documents and 0.5 75.00 37.50
photographs from field services F
Outside Contractor Costs Outside Contractor Costs - Zander# 3150036-F 14470.00 4,470.00
{
¢
. Other
DNR Review Fee DNR Review Fee - DNR Closure Request and GIS Fees “1{1400.00| 4. 466-86—
Total $11,405.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $11,405.00







Pt C Pace Analytical Services, lnc.
ﬁ INVOI E 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
//} Green Bay, WI 54302

/f,/'i P P £l C e A na Ml 3 /TM M Phone: (920)469-2436

www.pacelabs.com

Invoice Number: 1540004085
Date: 05/06/2015
Total Amount Due: $495.00

Please Remit To:
ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc. Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

W226 N825 Eastmound Drive P.O. Box 684056
Suite D Chicago, IL 60695-4056

Pewaukee, WI 53072
282-522-3520

Sold To:

Jason Bartley

Client Number/ClientID' -~ '] " Purchase OrderNo | ' Pace ProjectMg Tern |~ Page
40-000291 / READYEARTHCO Steven Mieczko Net 30 Days** 1
Client Project: 11-0604 BLOCK CLEANERS Client Name: ReadyEarth Consuiting, Inc.
Pace Project No: 40114096 Sample Received: 5/1/2015
Report Sent To: Jason Bartley, ReadyEarth Consuiting, Inc.
Comments:
ANALYTICAL CHARGES
Quantity Unit Description Method Matrix Price Total
1 Ea 8260 MSV - EPA 8260 Water $0.00 $0.00
9 Ea 8260 MSV EPA 8260 ; Water $55.00 $495.00
Analytical Subtotal $495.00
Total Number of Charges 10 Total Invoice Amount $495.00
If you have any questions or to pay by credit card, please contact Steven Mleczko at Pace. @ )‘
Phone: (920)469-2436 Email: steve.mleczko@pacelabs.com EN\I‘
see WO oo
y
Page 1 of 1

“*1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT,
PLEASE REFERENCE THE INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL REMITTANCE ADVICE.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Please complete and return copy of invoice with your payment.

INVOICE TOTAL $495.00

Amount Paid: $

Check No:

Customer No:  40-000291 Invoice No: 1540004085







Page 1 of 1

Jason Bartley <jbartley@readyearth.net>

Receipt for Credit Card Payment

Peggy Schneider <Peggy.Schneider@pacelabs.com> Mon, Jun 8, 2015 at 12:28 PM
To: Jason Bartley <jbartley@readyearth.net>

Approval: Approved - 760743
Comments:

Name: Jason Bartley

Addrt: PO Box 365

Addr2:

City: Pewaukee State: Wl Zip: 53072
American Express ****arxxsrx10ng
Amount: § 2880.00

Pay Date 06/08/2015

Pay inv Id 830534

40-000291 ReadyEarth Consuiting 1540004836 05/22/2015 726.00 726.00
40-000291 ReadyEarth Consulting 1540004859 05/22/2015 390.00 390.00
40-000291 ReadyEarth Consulting 1540004721 05/20/2015 120.00 120.00
40-000291 ReadyEarth Consuiting 1540004085 05/06/2015 495.00 495.00
40-000291 ReadyEarth Consulting 1540004336 05/13/2015 550.00 550.00
40-000291 ReadyEarth Consulting 1540004406 05/13/2015 144.00 144.00
40-000291 ReadyEarth Consulting 1540004510 05/15/2015 465.00 465.00

>>> Jason Bartley <jbartley@readyearth.net> 6/8/2015 11:50 AM >>>
Attached is the authorization form for several past dues.
Thanks,

Jason

Jason E. Bartley, P.G.
President

“ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.*
P.0. Box 365

cell 414-73
ibaitley @readyearth.net”

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp:/iwww symanteccloud.com

The email and documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender who is
legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity(ies) named herein. If you are not
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying distribution or the taking of any action in reliance
on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error, please immediately notify us by
telephone (1.888.990.PACE) to arrange for return of the original documents.







2731

ReadyEarth Consulting, Inc.

711512015

Closure Review and GIS Fee RRRTS# 02-13-552132

WI DNR
306 - Reimburseable Expenses

1,400.00

# Case Closure - GIS Registry

Form 4400-202 (R 3/15) ~ Page 1of 14

1,400.00

{AGE IN THE ORDER SHOWN

is. Adm. Code, this form is required to be completed for case closure
Resources (DNR) has determined that no further response is required at that
sections of this form must be completed unless otherwise directed by the

. when the form and all sections are completed, all attachments are included,
re included, and sent to the proper destinations. Personal information

' to requesters to the extent required by Wisconsin's Open Records Law (ss.
listratively incomplete” and processing of the request will stop until required

[To]
0

: = WTM Coordinates
©
T = K Y
S = 572539 291300
?% ] WTM Coordinates Represent:
E = ] source Area Parcel Center
% —_— City State {ZIP Code
@ ==E  |Madison WI | 53704
w
2 0.18
O
o

j oy

@

=
0

S

[T}
% City State[ZIP Code
> Madison Wil | 53704
C_C)) Email

blockcleaners@att.net

K o

3

t
X

o

@
[as}
©
i City . | |State|[ZIP Code
O Pewaukee Wl 53072
= Email

jbartley(@readyearth.net

h. NR 749, Wis. Adm. Code, fee(s) to the DNR Regional EPA
(DHVIVHIISILG! Fiugiant Assuuias) ad rgsrurne.ay o s coPic/Brownfields/Contact.html. Check all fees that apply:

$1,050 Closure Fee D $300 Database Fee for Soil

[X] $350 Database Fee for Groundwater or Total Amount of Payment $ $1,400.00

Monitoring Wells (Not Abandoned)

(] Resubmittal, Fees Previously Paid

Send one paper copy and one e-copy on compact disk of the entire closure package to the Regional Project Manager
assigned to your site. Submit as unbound, separate documents in the order and with the titles prescribed by this form. For
electronic document submittal requirements, see http://dnr.wi.gov/files/PDF/pubs/rr/RR690.pdf.







Zander Solutions LLC invoice
3316 Meadow Road N
Verona, WI 53393 Date Invoice #

1/19/2015 3150036-F

Terms Due Date Client PO

Due on receipt 2/25/2015

Ready Earth Consulting

Pewaukee, WI 53072 3150036-2017 Winnebago St

"As required by the Wisconsin construction lien law, builder hereby notifies owner that persons or companies furnishing labor or materials for the
construction on owner's land may have lien rights on owners land and buildings not paid. Those entitled to lien rights, in addition to the
undersigned builder, are those who contact directly with the owner or those who give the owner notice within 60 days after they first furnish labor or
materials for the construction. Accordingly, owner probably will receive notice from those who furnish labor or materials for the construction, and
should give a copy of each notice received to the mortgage lender in any. Builder agrees to cooperate with the ownerand the owner's lender, if any,
to see that all potential lien claimants are duly paid”

Description of Work

install vapor reduction system for 2017 Winnebago St 1 3,400.00 3,400.00
4" PVC to be used throughout system

Install muftiple collection points in basement floor J

install 2 HP-220 Fantech fans

Mount U tube pressure meter on radon draw pipes in

basement

Includes electrical hook-up

Install 3rd fan system if needed 1 895.00 895.00
Perform post diagnostic test with results 1 175.00 175.00

SEE
L @ ol 23

Total ' $4,470.00
Payments/Credits -$2,235.00
Balance Due $2,235.00

VISA/MASTERCARD ACCEPTED

Office # Accounts Receivable--J}ulie ) - ‘Web Site

608-833-6620 608-833-6679 jmacmiller@zandersolutions.com www.zandersolutions.com

Epatd







(D v —

May 2015 Statement 04/04/2015 - 05/05/2015 Page 2013

3 READYEARTH INCYREaR Cardmember Service (1 1-866-552-8855

‘Visa Business Rew

Rewards Center Activity as of 05/03/2015
Rewards Center Activity* 0
Rewards Center Balance 6,610

*This item includes points redeemed, expired and adjusted.

This Year
Rewards Earned Statement to Date
Points Earmned on Net Purchases 2,239 6,536
Gas, Restaurants-& Telecom Double Points 336 608
Total Earned 2,575 7,144

For rewards program inquiries and redemptions, call 1-888-229-8864 from 8:00 am to 11:00 pm (CST)
Monday through Friday, 8:00 am to 9:00 pm (CST) Saturday and Sunday. Automated account information
is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week,

Paying Interest: You have a 24 to 30 da{)interest-:mae period for Purchases provided you have paid your
previous balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In arder to
avoid additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance in full by the
Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statement.

There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers
except as provided in any Offer Materials. Those transactions are subject to interest from the date they
post to the Account until the date they are paid in full, :

Your payment of $2406.28 will be autqmatioallr deducted from your bank account on 05/29/2015. Please
refer to your AutoPay Terms and Conditions for further information regarding this account feature.

orery

Post  Trans
Date  Date Ref# Transaction Description Amount Notation
' ‘Purchases and Other Debits -+ {1~ '
So4

04/07 04/06 9298  IN *ZANDER SOLUTIONS L 608-8336620 Wi $2,235.00







